83-27,2087 14:36

[ ) EDWARDS COHEN + 18382058383P483161
Divizion of Corporations

ND. 708 o1
hetps://efila.sunbiz.org/scripta/efilcovr.exe
a dajDepduensfof State

Bt Corporations
Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

TR TR L TR

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit
number (shown below) on the top and botiom of all pages of the document.

(((HO7000080261 3)))

|_II||I|II|||II||||III|II]IIIIIIIIIIII-!“IwI@IJUIjIGIOIQIBI]!A![IYIII.II|||II|l|||||||||IIII'IIII_|l||||II|‘ .

L
JE

'Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this
SR " page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: v
Diviaion of Corporationa = “n
Fax Number i {850)205-0383 = g"r_:g -
From: I‘;g ia_'
Account Name : EDWARDS COHEN P> A
Account Number : I19980000024 —l g-q‘;,
Phone ¢ (904)633-7979 - R
Fax Numbar ; (904)633-9026 = “é:";
~ F
S b
Q & E8 = &
- Qz:_LPUJELLP AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT/CORRECTION
= T
g ~ Ef:?% CARRIAGE GATE OF PALATEKA, LTD.
' 5»&-!1 % %—%3 1; N L T SN RN ST DML T E LA . Lok
- f'_:_ i = %Certiﬁcate of Status . 0
< ICertified Copy
|Pags Count 11
%(Estimated Charge $103.00
A{Bsti arg | |
Electronic Filing Menu  Corporate Filing Menu Help
| S a MW
W 28

| g o™
teft ‘ |

3/27/2007 2:16 PM



83-27-2087 14:36 EDWARDS COHEN + 18532058383P403101 NO, 748 roz

H07000080261 3

THIRD AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AND CERTIFICATE OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CARRIAGE GATE OF PALATKA, L.TD.

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this “Amendment”) is entered itto as of the 2a~ &
day of __Tanuary ,_Je07  (the “Effective Date™), by BCP FLA-GA GP, LLC, a
Delaware limitad liability company (the “Withdrawing General Partner™), HALLMARK

GROUP SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Successor
General Parmes"), STEFAN M. DAVIS AND NORITA V. DAVIS, AS TRUSTEES OF THE 2
RONNIE C. DAVIS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, U/A/D 2/3/2003 (the “Withdrawing~ f—;,

Special Limited Partner™) and SUGAR CR.EEK INVESTORS LP, a Missouri hmmd parmg;shxp
(the “Investment Limited Partner™), - _

el

S R W o s m—

WHEREAS, Cmagc Gate of Palatka, Lid. (the "Parmﬁ'ship“), is aFlnnda limited
parmershipformedmth the execition that certain Affidavit and Certificate of Limited &~
Partnership, dated July 19, 1988, and the execution of and subsequent filing of that certain -~
Limited Partnership Agreement Jurmary 7, 1988, filed with the Secretary of State of the State off

30 mmmﬂ%

0

)
o
<o
-n
L
o]
el
0
[umyg
=

S

3 L\:’i

Z
- ‘-,. =]

Tt
U? oy
' i

Flovida (the “Secretary of State™) on July 20, 1988 , and that First Amendment 1o the Certificats - S

of Limited Partnership filed with the Secretary of State on August 10, 1988 (the Ongmal
Parmership Certificate and the Original Partnership Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Original Partnership Certificate and the Original Partoership Agreement
were amended and restated with that certain Carriage Gate of Palatka, Ltd. Amended and
Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated Junel, 1989, filed with the
Secretary of State on June 20, 1989, as turther amended by that certain First Amendmen to the
Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Parmership, dated April 24, 1995, filed with the
Sccretary.of State on October 16, 1995, as further amended by that certain Certificate of :
Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership, filed with the Secretary of State on April 28,
2004, as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Amended and Restated
Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated as of March 1, 2005 (collectively, the
“Partnership Agreement and Certificate"); and

WHEREAS, the Withdrawing Special Limited Partner acquired its Interest as a Special
Limited Partner of the Partnership, as assignee of the interest of the Estate of Ronnie C. Davis,

deceased, which Estate acquired such Special Limited Partner Interest upon the admission of the
Withdrawing General Partner as General Partner; and

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the Withdrawing General Partner has, by separate
Transfer and Assignment of General Partner Interest, transferred and assigned all of its night, title
and interest as a general pariner in the Partnership to the Successor General Partner; and

H07000080261 3




B3-27,2687 . 14_:56 EDWARDS COHEN -+ 18582059383FP423121 NO.7es
HO7000080261 3

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the Withdrawing Special Limited Partner has, by
separate Transfer and Assignment of Limited Partner Interest, transferred and assigned all of its
right, title and interest as Limited Partner in the Partnership to the Successor General Partner;
and

WHEREAS, the Partners desire to further amend the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises and eovenants ,
contained herein, and ather good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowleiged, the pames hereto do hemby amend the Parmcrship Apreement and :

Cemﬁma:.follows ) Ca

1. The“ﬁthdmmng&mcrﬂthmbywhhdmmgmmlMﬁnmthe
Partnership, and the Successor General Partner is hereby admitted as the General Parmer,
succesding to all rights and interests, economic and non-economic, held by the Withdrawing

..., .- Goneral Partacr, The Sucoessor General Partner hereby accepts and agrees to be bound by.all 11 2. -
it 2R the terts and provisions of the Partnershiip Agreement and Certificate and the Project - e e
' N Docummtsalltothcsameextentandlmdermesamewtmsasthﬂv:ﬂ:dmwmg(}enamlPartnet o

i. ‘ ! "pnmmthemafernfherpmhplnteresttothechcssorGenaalPatmer The provisions, -
"",,the Withdmw-ng General Partner effected by this Amendment.

2. The Withdrawing Speclal Limited Partner hereby withdraws as a Limited Partner
from the Partnership. Henceforth, all of the Interest in the Partnership held by the Successor
General Partner shall be held as General Partner Interest,

3. The definition of “Successor General Partmer” in the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof:

“Successor General Partner” means an individual or entity who shall
succeed the Gensral Partoer, subject to the provisions of Article VI hereof.

4, Section 2.2 (a) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
change the principal place of business of the Partmership to 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000,
QGainesville, Florida 32607, or such other Jocation or locations as may from time to time be

designated by the General Partner upon due notice to the Limited Partner.

5. Section 2.2 (b) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
change the resident agent in the State for the Partnership for service of process to:

Susan Adams

4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000
Gainesville, FL 32607

H07000080261 3

. of Section'7,3 and Section 7 of the Partaership Agreement shall not appy o the withdrawal of - - - -1

ras




e3-27-280'7 14:356 EDWARDS COHEN =+ 185828050383P403101 NO.7e8 a4

H07000080261 3

6. Section 4.5 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended as
follows:

a. Subsections 4.5 (a)(i) through (iii) are hereby deleted in their entirety.
b. A new subsection 4.5 (a)(i) is hereby inserted as follows:

“1) remove any General Partner and elect 2 new General Partmer in the
event of a General Partners’s bankruptey, felony conviction or
ﬁ'aud,breachofﬁduclary@tyormmd adverse breach of this

Agreement;”.

c. Subsection 45 (a)(iv) is hqraby‘ amanded to insert at the beginning thereof
' “in accordance with Secﬁon 7.3 hereof™.

7. Sechm164oftheParhamhlpAgmemBntandCuhﬁcatmshmbyamendedto .
rel’lace“I.D}Iousmgpaﬂmzrs"asthe"l'axMartetsParm:er' mth“theGenera]me' SRS L

,
S Lk L

o m, _._,'[ , o 8 SgcuonTI (a) ofthe Partnersh:lp Awmentand Cerhﬁcauns herebydeletadm S

“-"a*.-'--::'-' mennrelyandthefollomnglsherebylnsmadmheuthereof Lo o u
T T e No General Partuer shall Withdraw from the Partnership (other thanby iy

mson of‘dmth or adjudication of incompetence or insanity) or sell, assign or encumber - .. L
his Interest without the prior written Consent of the Investment Limited Partner which ' .
Consent shall not be mnreasonahlv withheld. Tn the event a General Partner sells or

H07000080261 3



@3-27-20a7?

in liey thereoft

. 13, Sections 12.8 (d), (¢) and (f) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate are
bereby deleted in their entirety.

14:56 EDWARDS COHEN ~» 185820508383P423101 ND. 788 a5

H07000080261 3

14.  Section 13.11 is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is hereby inserted

13.11 Amendment Procedure/Execution

(a) msmmmwmmwmemmwmmemm
ofthelnvesunemLmtede = .
{b) Intheavemmelnvesunentumnedefaﬂstommddelimm
~amendment that has been authorized by this Agreement or is required as a result of an
acuonauthonzedbythstgremnemmthmten(m)buunessdaysofthewhnnsmmof
such an amendment to the Investment Limited Partner, then the General Partner shall
. have the right to execute such amendment as attorney in fact for the Investment Limited -

;\,f;

Partnerﬂstmeandlawﬁﬂmomcy in his name; place dnd stead, to'make; exocuze,swear p .
, to, acknowledge, deliver and file any such amendments as well as amy corresponding T B
CemﬁmteofLim;tedParmmhlporamendmentsmmmﬂmhmoﬁheSmm,md ;.”'_"_;_.“k",'
“under the laws of any othar 'state in which such certificate isrequired tobe filed. The .7 .. .. "',
above power of attomey is a gpecia! power of attorney coupled with an interest; will )
survive the delivery of any assignment by the Investment Limited Partner of the whole or
any portion of its interest. Upon request of a General Partner, the Investment Limited
Partner will, from time to time, exccute gny separate power of attorney that may be
necessary of proper to permii the above-listed power to be exercised.

" 15.  Schedule A attached to the Partnership Agreement is hereby deleted in its

entirety, and Schedule A attached hereto is hereby inserted in lieu thereof.

16.  The Successor General Partner and the Investment Limited Partner bereby agree

to continne the Partmership pursuant to the Partnership Agreement and Certiflcate as amended
hereby.

17.  The parties shall cooperate reasonably with each other in connection with any

steps required to be taken as part of their respective obligations under this Amendment, and shall
execute and deliver to each other such other docuntents and do such other acts and things, all as
any other party may reazonably request for the purpose of carrying out the intent of this
Amendment.

18.  All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings

ascribed thereto in the Partnership Agreement and Certificate.

19.  Except as herein and heretofore spemﬁeaﬂyamendnd.thePWmhlpAwmm

and Certificate shall remain and continue in fuall force and effect.

H07000080261 3

s

" Paitner, ‘The Investment Limited Partmér hereby constitutes and appoints each General - ;f;f'i.""



83/2'?/2987 14:56 EDWARDS COHEN -+ 18356205a383FP4a3101 ND. 788 bDes

H07000080261 3

20. Inthe event of g conflict between uny provision of this Amsndment and any
provision in the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, the provisions of this Amendment chall
control,

21, ThlsAmmdmenusimnndedmbeperfomedmwmrdamemﬁl,mdonlytothe
extentpmm:mdby,allnppﬁcablelaws.ord:nanmnﬂesandreglﬂaﬂons If any provision of
this Amendment or the application thereof to any Person or circumstance shall, for any reason
and to sry extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Amendment and the
application of such provision to other Persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby, but
rather shall be enforoed 1o the greatest extent permitted by law.. In the event that any provision
of this Amendment or the application thereof shall be invalid or ymenforceable, the Partners - ‘
agree to negotiate (an a reasonable basis) a substitute valid or enforceable provision providing~ = -
forsuhstanﬁaﬂyﬁmsameeﬁbctasﬂ:emvahdorumfmeablemmon. : ‘

. ThisAmendmentcommnstheenureundmdmgbetweenandmnongthc
puﬁmmdsupawdmmypnmundnnmdmgsmdmmmbﬂwmandmngm
mchngthemhectmmmofthmz\mendment b

. "
' '* S

-----

o "21 Itisthemtennonoftheputlesthatallqwsuonswlthmpectmﬂlemnstmcum, o o
cufommmtandiuﬁrpw&ﬂmof&mAmendmmtmdthenghmandﬁabmﬂesofﬁemes T
hereto shall be determined in accordance with the laws.of the State in which the Partnevshipis . %0 8% x
formed, without regard to pm:c:ples of conflicts of laws.’ RN A

24, Whenanteredmto hytheparueshereto thstmendmwtlsbmdmgupon.md
itmres to the benefif of, the parties hereto and their respective executors and administrators,
personal and legal representatives, sucoessors and assigns,

25.  For the sake of convenient reference, the relevant information of the Partoership

and Certificate, az amended by this Amendment, required under Section 620,108 and
Sectlon 620.109 of the Florida Statutes is set forth in Exbibit A attached to this Amendment.
This Amendment is duly execnted and is being filed with the Florida Department of State in
accordance with the provisions of Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes. In that regard, the
information set forth in the attached Exhibit A shal) be deemed to amend and restate and
supersede the mfarmation required under Section 620.108 set forth in auy and all prior filings of
the fnstruments composing the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, and this Amendment shal)
be effective upon the date of the filing thereof with the Flarida Department of State.

26,  This Amendment and any amendments hereto may be executed in several
counterparts, each of which shall be dermed to be an original, and all of which together shall
canstitute one agreement binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all parties shall not
have signed the same counterpart. This Amendment may be executed as facsimile originals and
each copy of this Amendment bearing the facsimile transmitted signature of any party’s
authorized repressntative shall be deemed an original,

HO7000080261 3



@3/27/2087  14:56 EDWARDS COHEN + 1850205@383P4P3181 ‘ NO.788 D@7
HO7000080261 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, theparhesheretohavaexmmdandsealadthxsﬁmmdmem
as of the Effective Date.

- WITHDRAWING GENERAL PARTNER:

BCP FLA-GA GP, LLC, a Delaware limited
lisbility company

.By:BCC’I‘C Assaciates Inc., its Manngm

) MarcNTeal,SemurVicePreadent

. .

L e r gé) SUCCESSORGENERALPARTNER.
R \V} ‘IiJLI:LMARKGROUPSERWCESOF o
R S Q@*} - FI.DRIDA,I.LC aGeorgmlnmledlxabxlrty o

by ,'-“‘ ..
T O T
. S
e N . 4 " . Lo, . :,\i.“:-‘ [ T . S L v ul :“
A:-. Uy BEIEME N :".‘:-' B

MamnH Pata'sau,asMansgar

WITHDRAWING SPECIAL LIMITED
PARINER:

STEFAN M. DAVIS AND NORITA V.
DAVIS, AS TRUSTEES OF THE
RONNIE C. DAVIS REVOCABLE

LIVING TRUST, U/A/D 2/3/2003

By: (SEAL)
Stefan M. Davis, as Trustee

By: (SEAL)
Norita V. Davis, as Trustee

H07000080261 3




@3-27-2087 14:56 EDWARDS COHEN + 18502050383P483101 ND. 7é8 pes

H07000080261 3
GENERAL PARTNER:
BCP FL-GA GP, LLC
By: BCP Managemgpt, Inc., its Managing Member
BM
: I
Mare N. Teal, Senior Vice President

-

H07000080261 3



83/27{288'_?_ 14:56 EDWARDS COHEN » 18582AS@A383P403181 ND. 788

HO07000080261 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed and sealed this Amendment
as of the Effective Date,
WITHDRAWING GENERAL PARTNER:

BCP FLA-GA GP, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company

By:BCCTC Associates Inc., its Manager

_ By:
~ MarcN, Teal, Senior Vice President

;.SUOCBSSOR GENFZRAL PARTNER:

' "HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF
.. FLORIDA, LLC, aGeorgta limited liability

o By“"' L __(SEAL)
MnrtinH.Petemcn.astger

WITHDRAWING SPECIAL LIMITED
PARTNER:

STEFAN M. DAVIS AND NORITA V.
DAVIS, AS TRUSTEES OF THE
RONNIE C. DAVIS REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST, U/A/D 2/3/2003

.

H07000080261 3

pe9




93/2'?/228"?. 14:36 - EDWARDS COHEN + 18502Q35@383P403101 NG . 728 P1o

H07000080261 3

INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNER:
SUGAR CREEK INVESTORS LP,

H07000080261 3



83_'/2'?’{28_2:7_' 14:56 ~ EDWARDS COHEN <+ 18S020S8383P483101 NO. 788

HO07000080261 3

CARRIAGE GATE OF PALATKA, LTD.
. SCHEDULE A

General Partner Capital Contributions
Hallmark Group Services $ 46,200

P11

of Florida, LLC o,

3111 Paces Mill Road

.- Atlmta, Georgia 30339

- Investment Limited Partner o
Sugar Creek Investors LP $385,000. "

. Sufte A-250 L e

© 17 West Lockwood Avema o . ; e

St. Louis, MO 63119
Atn: Mr. Joseph A. Shepard

HO07000080261 3

11



a3-27-2007

14356

EDWARDS COHEN 2 18582050383P403101 NO. 788

HO07000080261 3

EXHIBIT A

The name of the Limited Partnership is Carriage Gate of Palatin, [td.

The address of the office of the Limited Partnership required to be maintained by
Section 620.105 (1) of the Florida Statutes is: 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000,
Gainesville, Florida 32607.

The name and address of the Limited Partnership's agent for service of process
required to be maintained by Section 620.105(2) of the Florida Statutes is: Susan
Adams, 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000, Gainesville, Florida 32607.

. - The name and business address of the sole General Partner of the Limited
. Partnership is: Hallmark Group Services of Florida, LLC at 3111 Paces Mill

Road, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339. Hallmark Group Services of Florida,
LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, is registered with the Florida -

- Department of State as required by law, and its status is active.

The mailing address for the Limited Partnership is: ¢/o Hallmark Group. 3
Paces Mill Road, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339.

'memstdmmwmchmeumi:edparmsmp:s:odismlwisneeembern,

2039,

H07000080261 3

12

P12



